GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2410
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2021

FUNDS FOR PMAGY
2410. MS. DIYA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned, disbursed, and utilized during the last three years for the implementation of Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY) in Rajasthan, district-wise;
and

(b) the details of the indicators used to monitor the categorization of villages under PMAGY?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The district-wise details of funds sanctioned by the Ministry under the Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY) in the last three years and disbursed to the districts of Rajasthan by the State Government, are at Annexure-I. The districts have not utilised these funds so far.

(b): There is no system of categorization of villages under PMAGY. However, the needs and gaps in the selected villages are assessed, and progress of implementation of the scheme is monitored, against 50 identified Monitorable Indicators in 10 Domains which are as under:

i) Drinking water and Sanitation

i) Education

iii) Health and Nutrition

iv) Social Security

v) Rural Roads and Housing

vi) Electricity and Clean Fuel

vii) Agricultural Practices etc.

viii) Financial Inclusion

ix) Digitization

x) Livelihood and Skill Development.

The list of Monitorable Indicators is attached as Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I referred to in reply to Part-(a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2410 dated 09.03.2021 asked by Ms. Diya Kumari, MP regarding “Funds for PMAGY”.

District-wise details of funds sanctioned and disbursed during last three vears

(Rs. in Lakh)

SIl. No. |[Name of District Funds Sanctioned Funds Disbursed
1 AJMER 164.80 164.80
2 ALWAR 735.60 22.20
3 BANSWARA 41.20 1.20
4 BARAN 309.00 309.00
5 BARMER 724.80 571.60
6 BHARATPUR 725.00 532.20
7 BHILWARA 226.60 226.60
8 BIKANER 735.60 22.20
9 BUNDI 432.80 422.60
10 CHITTORGARH 370.80 370.80
11 CHURU 615.60 342.20
12 DAUSA 735.60 422.20
13 DHOLPUR 735.60 22.20
14 GANGANAGAR 433.00 413.20
15 HANUMANGARH " 412.00 392.00
16 JAIPUR 715.00 21.60
17 JAISALMER 391.40 11.40
18 JHALAWAR 412.00 412.00
19 JALORE 474.40 443 .80
20 JHUNJHUNU 267.80 267.80
21 JODHPUR 735.60 222.20
22 KARAULI 724.80 21.60
23 KOTA 329.60 329.60
24 INAGAUR 755.60 572.20
25 PALI 329.60 329.60
26 PRATAPGARH 82.40 80.00
27 RAJSAMAND 144.20 144.20
28 SAWAI MADHOPUR 724.80 401.60
29 SIKAR 185.40 5.40
30 SIROHI 672.60 499.80
31 TONK 610.20 18.60
32 UDAIPUR 31.40 23.60

TOTAL 14984.80 8040.00


Annexure-1I referred to in reply to Part-(a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2410 dated 09.03.2021 asked by Ms. Diya Kumari, MP regarding “Funds for PMAGY™.

List of Monitorable Indicators under PMAGY

SL Domain/ Particulars of Monitorable indicators

1. Drinking Water and Sanitation

1.1 | Whether adequate sustainable drinking water sources to cover the village are
available? (Yes/No) .

1.2 | % of households provided with clean drinking water

1.3 | % of households having Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs)

1.4 | Have toilets been provided in all schools and Anganwadis in the village? (Yes/No)

1.5 | Whether people are still defecating in the open in the village? (Yes/No)

1.6 | % of drains available along all internal roads

1.7 | % of existing drains functioning

1.8 | % of solid and liquid waste being disposed of effectively

2. Education

2.1 | % of children (6-10years), both boys and girls, attending primary schools

2.2 | % of children (11-13 years), both boys and girls, attending middle school

2.3 | % of children (14-15 years), both boys and girls, attending secondary school

2.4 | % of children (16-17 years), both boys and girls, attending higher secondary school

2.5 | % of children (18-23 years), both boys and girls, attending post higher secondary
education

2.6 | % of SC children (out of those attending school & eligible) receiving pre-matric
scholarship

2.7 | % of SC children (out of those pursuing post matric education and
eligible) receiving post-matric scholarship

3. Health and Nutrition

3.1 | % of eligible households covered under any Health Protection Scheme

3.2 | Is an emergency Ambulance facility available on call? (Yes/No)

3.3 | % of pregnant women who are severely anemic

3.4 | % of institutional deliveries in the village during the last one year

3.5 | % of low birth weight children born during the last one year

3.6 | % of full immunization of children (< 1 year)

3.7 | % of underweight children (0-5 years) in the village

3.8 | How many pregnant women died during the last one year?

3.9 | How many children (< 1 year) died during the last one year?

3.10 | % of persons with communicable diseases getting treatment as per protocol

3.11 | Whether all Anganwadis are constructed? (Yes/No)

4. Social Security

4.1 | % of eligible women provided with Widow Pension

4.2 | % of eligible persons provided with Old Age Pension

4.3 | % of eligible persons provided with Disability Pension

S. Rural Roads and Housing

5.1 | Is the village connected by all-weather roads? (Yes/No)

5.2 | % of internal roads that are CC/brick top/ Pakka/Tiled

5.3 | % of households living in Kachcha/unsafe houses
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Electricity and clean fuel

6.1 | Whether the village has been electrified? (Yes/No)
6.2 | % of households having electricity connection
6.3 | % of households using at least one LED bulb
6.4 | % of households having gas connection
6.5 | % of internal roads having street lights
7. Agricultural Practices etc.
7.1 | % of eligible farmers provided with Soil Health Card
7.2 | Extent (in %) of organic farming practices adopted
7.3 | Extent (in %) of watershed management practices adopted
8. Financial Inclusion
8.1 | % of village population (>5 years) having Aadhaar identification
8.2 | % of households having accounts in Banks/Post Office
8.3 | % of eligible persons covered under Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana
8.4 | % of eligible persons covered under Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana
9. Digitization
9.1 | Does the village have access to Internet connectivity? (Yes/No)
9.2 | Does the village have a Common Service Centre or CyberCafé? (Yes/No)
9.3 | % of eligible persons who are digitally literate
10. Livelihood and Skill Development
10.1 | % of eligible youth undergoing skill development
10.2 | % of eligible youth who have been able to avail bank linked loans
10.3 | % of households which have at least one member as a member of any SHGs
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